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AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and

its agencies to be moral obligations of the state; and directing

the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

§1.  Finding and declaring certain claims against the Attorney

General; Department of Environmental Protection;

Department of Health and Human Resources;

Department of Health and Human Resources/Bureau for

Public Health; Division of Corrections; Division of

Highways; Educational Broadcasting Authority; Public
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Service Commission; Regional Jail and Correctional

Facility Authority and the State Tax Department to be

moral obligations of the state and directing payment

thereof.

1 The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and

2 recommendations reported to it by the Court of Claims

3 concerning various claims against the state and agencies

4 thereof and in respect to each of the following claims, the

5 Legislature adopts those findings of fact as its own and in

6 respect of certain claims herein, the Legislature has

7 independently made findings of fact and determinations of

8 award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the

9 state to pay each such claim in the amount specified below

10 and directs the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment

11 thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the

12 purpose.

13 (a) Claim against the Attorney General’s Office:

14 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Angela Walters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,740.0015

16 (b) Claims against the Department of Environmental

17 Protection:

18 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) George V. Piper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $180.0019

20 (c) Claim against the Department of Health and Human

21 Resources:

22 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
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(1) Charleston Area Medical Center. . . . . . . . . $478.2923

24 (d) Claim against the Department of Health and Human

25 Resources/Bureau for Public Health:

26 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) National Medical Services Inc. . . . . . . . $28,664.2827

(2) Verizon Network Integration Corp.. . . . $14,766.6628

29 (e) Claims against the Division of Corrections:

30 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Luther C. Basham.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $145.4131

(2) Christopher Blackwell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $314.9932

(3) Richard Bradley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $26.8033

(4) Elmer Castle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $28.9534

(5) Merle Casto. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $21.8535

(6) Robert Copen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $16.8836

(7) Robert Counts.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $26.8537

(8) Steve Davey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $41.9038

(9) James R. Davis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $22.8039

(10) Sammy Davis Sr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $16.9040

(11) Scott Dean. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $16.8541
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(12) Larry Evans. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $729.8842

(13) Warren D. Franklin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $37.8543

(14) Dave Horn. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $13.3044

(15) Bruce E. Hutchinson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $16.9045

(16) Anthony Kendrick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6.9346

(17) Rodger D. Mitchell.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $26.8047

(18) Brian Morgan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.0048

(19) Michael Motto. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $44.5549

(20) Scott Phelps. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $13.9050

(21) Bobby Roddy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $36.4551

(22) Roger Rowe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $20.9052

(23) Harrison Shaffer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.8553

(24) James Sigley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $61.5054

(25) Donald Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $12.9055

(26) Chris Stout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $26.8556

(27) Randall White.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $15.2957

58 (28) Workforce WV, Unemployment

             Compensation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,294.0059

60 (29) WV Regional Jail and Correctional 

             Facility Authority. . . . . . . . . . . . $5,949,143.9061
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(30) Denver Youngblood. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $64.7062

63 (f) Claims against the Division of Highways:

64 (TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

(1) Richard Abel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $112.3665

(2) Melinda Achhammer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $54.5666

(3) Jason Adkins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $743.5767

(4) Roger Adkins and Linda Adkins. . . . . . . . . $547.5268

(5) Edith Adkins-Ross and Kelly Coyle. . . . . . $485.8369

(6) Judith Allen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.0070

(7) Linda Allman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.0071

(8) Jeffery W. Alpaugh. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $561.5872

(9) Martha Angel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $93.8173

(10) Phillip Arabia and Margaret Arabia. . . . . . $620.0074

(11) Darryl Armentrout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $104.9475

(12) Dexter E. Asbury and Esther K. Asbury. . $500.0076

(13) Richard C. Atencio. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $74.8577

(14) Phillip Atkinson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $96.0178

(15) Harry Ayers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $178.0079
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(16) Edwin Bailey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $93.2780

(17) Melissa R. Bailey and Shawn L. Bailey. . . $100.0081

(18) Melody Bailey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $359.3482

(19) Shannon Baldwin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $300.0083

(20) Charyl Barker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.0084

(21) Alma Barnard. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $160.1885

(22) Alan Barnes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $378.9286

(23) Dorothy Barnett. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $290.0087

(24) Rebecca S. Bashaw. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $215.2788

(25) Monica Bayles and Billy Joe Bayles. . . . . . $50.0089

(26) Jennifer Bays. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,978.5590

(27) Jeremy Bean. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $189.9891

(28) Brian Beckett. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $280.8892

(29) William Belcher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $356.0093

(30) Jeanette Beller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.0094

(31) Joyce Berletch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $386.4595

(32) Adam Berry and Teresa Caserta.. . . . . . . . $107.3696

(33) Joyce Bingham and Anthony Lupton. . . . . $250.0097
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(34) Diane Bittinger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $172.6198

(35) Chantel J. Black. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.0099

(36) Timothy C. Black and Dixie Jane Black. . $140.98100

(37) Vickie L. Black. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $431.00101

(38) William H. Black. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $641.15102

(39) James Blevins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $110.69103

(40) Allen Bly. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $292.56104

(41) Sheila F. Bokkon and Robert G. Bokkon. . . $98.58105

(42) Denise Boley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00106

(43) Eddie J. Bonnett II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $408.98107

(44) John L. Booker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $156.92108

(45) Chanelle Booth and James Booth.. . . . . . . $476.96109

(46) William Booth. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00110

(47) David Boothe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $400.00111

(48) Fred Bostic. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $185.83112

(49) Brittany Bowens. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $190.00113

(50) Michael Bower. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00114

(51) Laura Bowles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $226.77115
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116 (52) Peggy H. Branham and 

            Howard Branham. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $491.84117

(53) Herbert Britton-Perdomo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $157.59118

(54) Albert Brooks and Julie Brooks. . . . . . . . . $500.00119

(55) Brodis R. Brown.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00120

(56) Cheryl Brown. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $215.18121

(57) Ginger Brown. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $135.90122

(58) Roma L. Brown. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $227.62123

(59) Hillary Bruer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,016.52124

(60) Tanya Burns and Samuel Burns. . . . . . . . . $148.00125

(61) Herman Byler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00126

(62) Peggy Cadle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $300.00127

(63) Rex E. Carey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00128

(64) Cassville United Methodist Church. . . . . . $200.00129

(65) Thurman Casto and Jeanie Casto. . . . . . . . $250.00130

(66) Martha Caston. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $289.17131

(67) Beth Anne Cebula. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $464.76132

(68) Melissa S. Chapman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00133

(69) Timothy Chapman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $357.61134
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(70) Dan Chilko. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $178.48135

(71) Victor Christian. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $50.00136

(72) Ellis Clagg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $174.28137

(73) Sharon C. Clark. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $226.49138

(74) Robert Cleary. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $138.78139

(75) David Cline. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00140

(76) Steven D. Clower. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $222.60141

(77) Ransford Cobb. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $337.80142

(78) Barbara Cole.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $155.00143

(79) James Cole. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $474.99144

(80) Jeffery W. Collins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00145

(81) Harvey H. Collins II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00146

147 (82) Warren L. Compton and 

             Judith A. Compton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $339.20148

149 (83) Jamie L. Conley and 

            Tracy Ann Conley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00150

(84) Dana Cook. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $254.35151

(85) Scott Cook. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $316.00152

(86) Karen Sue Cooper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $253.59153
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(87) Joseph E. Copenhaver Sr. . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.00154

155 (88) Richard G. Cordwell and 

            Kimberly A. Cordwell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00156

(89) Teresa Counts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $90.10157

(90) Bill Cox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8,200.00158

(91) Robin Cox and Phillip Cox. . . . . . . . . . . . $476.68159

(92) Rosie Crites. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $139.55160

(93) Sherry L. Crouch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $82.63161

(94) Bernidene Culp.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $153.68162

(95) Gary Cummings and Connie Cummings. . . . $80.75163

(96) Cherith Cunningham. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $200.00164

(97) Michael Cunningham. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00165

166 (98) Jennie Welch Curry and 

           Encove Management Co. Inc.. . . . . . . $1,734.13167

(99) Michelle Cyrus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $237.33168

(100) Russell Allen Dake.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $153.13169

(101) Kristi Daniels. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $143.93170

(102) Amber Davis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $537.00171

(103) Billy M. Davis and Elnora Davis. . . . . . . $500.00172
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(104) Rose Davis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $433.30173

(105) Terry Davis.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $244.01174

(106) Angela DeMoss. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $432.69175

(107) Anthony Dickens. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $396.86176

(108) Timothy Dingess. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00177

(109) Lawrence Dixon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $63.60178

(110) Nichole Dolan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $268.68179

(111) Christy Dominquez. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $37.10180

(112) Daniel W. Dowdy and Julie B. Bolyard. . . $86.39181

(113) David Duffield. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $135.68182

(114) David Carl Dunkle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $649.60183

(115) William Durham.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $546.37184

(116) Kimberly Durkin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $208.70185

186 (117) Kenneth Dutchess and 

              Elizabeth Dutchess.. . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.00187

(118) Teresa Eagle and Stephen Eagle. . . . . . . $374.12188

(119) David G. Ellis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $286.51189

(120) Margaret M. Ellis and Gregory H. Ellis. . . . $84.77190

(121) Lisa R. Ellis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $477.00191
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(122) Randall Estep. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $238.56192

(123) Dorma Fields. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $201.59193

(124) Norma Fields. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.00194

(125) Cindy J. Files. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $169.00195

(126) Gerhard Fischer and Dora M. Fischer. . . . $331.25196

(127) Richard W. Fisher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $367.10197

(128) Robert Eric Fisher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $85.00198

(129) Heather Fleischman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $178.84199

(130) Timothy Mark Fowler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $260.00200

(131) Melissa Fox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $351.78201

(132) Raymond Frankhouser. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $93.76202

(133) Regina Fugate.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $150.45203

204 (134) Michelle A. Gabbert and 

              Steven C. Gabbert. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00205

(135) Dale L. Gandee and Loretta L. Gandee. . . $420.32206

(136) Carroll D. Garnes Jr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $549.19207

(137) Andy Garrett.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,540.00208

(138) Gauley River Fire Department. . . . . . . . . $500.00209

(139) Mary Gifford. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $88.50210
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(140) Traci Gillispie.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $476.78211

(141) Lisa Gloyd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $396.95212

(142) Darrell Gossage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $435.66213

(143) Stacey T. Grange. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,114.49214

(144) Nicholas A. Graphery Jr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . $551.20215

(145) Christina Green. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $112.36216

(146) Dean A. Greer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $383.61217

(147) Barbara L. Grimmett. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $255.03218

(148) Susan Guinther. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00219

(149) Samantha Gump and Corey Blizard. . . . . $168.39220

(150) Debbie Hadlock and Rebecca Newell. . . $146.09221

(151) James Robert Hairston. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $194.83222

(152) Scott Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00223

224 (153) Luella M. Halstead and 

             Theodore R. Halstead. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $101.76225

226 (154) Joyce G. Hamilton and 

             John R. Hamilton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00227

228 (155) William Hardiman and 

              Donna Hardiman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $414.42229

(156) Jane Hardman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $619.00230
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(157) David Hardy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.00231

(158) Robin Harmon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $761.08232

(159) Wendy L. Harris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $300.00233

(160) David Hart. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $344.50234

235 (161) Jessamy Hartman and 

             Thomas P. Hartman II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $428.88236

237 (162) Darlene F. Hatfield and 

              Douglas D. Hatfield. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $727.67238

(163) Bruce F. Haupt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00239

(164) Larry J. Hayes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $317.95240

(165) Sharon Hayes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00241

(166) Ronald Hazelwood. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $324.83242

(167) Ronald Helms. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $240.60243

(168) Krystal Helton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $770.66244

(169) Karen Henson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $113.93245

(170) Larry Hertzog. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $127.00246

(171) Catherine Hickman.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $90.00247

(172) Christopher Hicks.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $280.84248

249 (173) Mary Sue Hildreth and 

              Angela Beagle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $360.11250
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(174) Dottie Hill.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $67.84251

(175) Leana Hogbin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $440.00252

(176) Denise Hoke. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $425.92253

(177) Lanny Holbert. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $128.26254

(178) Cassandra Holliday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $180.20255

(179) Constance Holliday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $273.40256

(180) Mildred Holt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $20.00257

(181) Kaliegh Hughes and Mary Gashie. . . . . . $286.32258

259 (182) Kelly D. Hughes and 

             Walter S. Hughes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $425.00260

(183) Melanie Hummel and David Hummel.. . . $208.82261

(184) Sandra Hurst. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $108.17262

(185) Jason Hyett. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $460.47263

(186) Gina Irwin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $264.95264

(187) Matthew Jackson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $230.91265

(188) Carol James. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $344.50266

267 (189) Jewell Rebecca Jarrell and 

             Dennis Jarrell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00268

(190) Kathy Jarrell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00269
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270 (191) Donna Jefferson and 

              Richard Jefferson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $230.02271

(192) Linda Jenkins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $180.20272

(193) James John. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $306.49273

(194) Cornelious Jones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00274

(195) Johnnie Jones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $274.50275

(196) Robert Jones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $167.43276

(197) Valerie Jordan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $526.11277

(198) Dianna Justice. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00278

279 (199) Curtis N. Justice and 

              Mary Gail Justice. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $494.38280

281 (200) Shirley Kanthack and 

              Robert F. Kanthack. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00282

(201) Gary Keith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $182.36283

284 (202) Everett Shawn Kennedy and 

              Laura Randolph-Kennedy. . . . . . . . . . $366.76285

(203) Tricia Kenney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $234.98286

(204) Beverly Kerr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $397.71287

(205) Dolores Kersey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $246.43288

(206) Tamara Kessel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $103.88289
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(207) Walter Kidwell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $194.70290

(208) Gary W. Kinder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $406.88291

(209) Donald King. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $68.85292

(210) Teresa King. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $210.69293

(211) Robert Kirk.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $400.00294

(212) Amy Knight. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $407.28295

(213) Nancy Kopp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $88.50296

(214) William Kovalick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $95.40297

(215) Mary Ann Kuhns. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $376.30298

(216) Joann Kyle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.57299

(217) Rachel Lackey and James Lackey. . . . . . $189.13300

(218) Larry LaFon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00301

(219) Anna Lambert.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $102.14302

(220) Dan Lambert.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $168.81303

(221) Kimberly Lambiotte. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $134.57304

(222) Elizabeth Landers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00305

(223) Rita Landrum. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.36306

(224) Philip S. Lawrence. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $274.80307
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(225) Robert Lawrence. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $155.82308

(226) Terrah Lawson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $336.34309

(227) Sabrina Layfield. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00310

(228) Carl Leake. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00311

(229) Mary Jo Lee and Woodrow Lee Sr.. . . . . $398.00312

(230) Laura Lee Leport. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $126.10313

(231) Francis Leppar III. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $255.00314

(232) Johnny Lewis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $150.00315

(233) Tracy E. Lewis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $417.22316

(234) Kirk D. Lightner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $183.85317

(235) David Lilly. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $119.38318

(236) Walter Liposchak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $478.09319

(237) Monica J. Lough.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,235.00320

(238) Kathleen Loving. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $114.19321

(239) Kevin D. Lowe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $165.00322

(240) Kayla Lucas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $276.08323

(241) Shenola Lucas and Paul Lucas. . . . . . . . . $368.62324

(242) Richard Lucas.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $173.97325
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(243) Adam Luikart. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00326

(244) Mylinda Maddox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $68.89327

(245) Larry E. Mahon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $170.00328

(246) Joseph Majors.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.80329

330 (247) Eugene L. Marchetti III and 

             Pamela Marchetti. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00331

332 (248) Linda K. Marcum, Admin. 

333              Of the Estate of

             Stephanie Marcum. . . . . . . . . . . . $950,000.00334

(249) Connie Marino. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $199,000.00335

(250) Michael Markus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $106.43336

(251) James Marshall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $181.79337

(252) Michael J. Martin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $171.96338

(253) Michael S. Martin.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $125.08339

(254) Christopher Masiarczyk. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $260.00340

(255) John A. Massey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $672.41341

(256) Charles W. Mathes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00342

(257) C.T. Matthews. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00343

(258) Lee May. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $164.52344

(259) Lori McCormick.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $340.79345
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(260) David McCoy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $514.95346

(261) Emily McCoy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00347

(262) Phyllis McCoy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $111.35348

(263) James McFann. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $335.65349

(264) Deborah McGougan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00350

351 (265) Betty McKenzie and 

              Lesley McKenzie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $329.60352

(266) Rodney McKinney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $329.05353

(267) Roger McKinney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00354

(268) Shavon Mcle.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $300.75355

(269) Joe D. McMillion. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $212.00356

(270) Carl McNeely. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $493.48357

(271) Matthew McNeely. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00358

(272) Victoria E. McNeil. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $440.09359

(273) Jody McVey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $242.80360

(274) Linden L. Meade. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $243.00361

(275) Charlotte Meadows. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $84.80362

(276) Robert C. Means.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $116.60363

(277) Leonard Militello Jr... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $313.65364
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(278) Eric Miller and Crystal Miller. . . . . . . . . $332.04365

(279) Freeland Kent Miller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $538.68366

(280) Shawn Miller and Holly Miller. . . . . . . . $500.00367

(281) Justin M. Miller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,802.00368

(282) Debra Miller and Justin Miller. . . . . . . . . $250.00369

(283) Kimberly Miller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $191.80370

(284) Nancy B. Miller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $60,000.00371

(285) Amy Minter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $600.00372

(286) Carrie Moles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00373

(287) Heather D. Mongold.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $102.22374

(288) Thomas Monti. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $62.02375

(289) Elizabeth Moore. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $445.00376

377 (290) Elisha Moore and 

             Kimberly Lynn Jarrell. . . . . . . . . . . . $3,683.80378

(291) Lisa M. Moore. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $141.90379

(292) Danny Morgan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $450.00380

381 (293) Diane L. Morgan and 

             Glenn W. Morgan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $312.92382

(294) Danielle Morris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $159.00383
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(295) Kimberly R. Morris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $421.20384

(296) Stephanie Morris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $79.50385

(297) Shonnette Mosier. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $270.28386

(298) Dennie L. Mullins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $684.65387

(299) Violet Mullins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $76.31388

(300) Charles Myers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $401.23389

(301) Jennifer Napier. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $900.00390

(302) Roger Needle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $116.60391

(303) Gracie L. Neil. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $112.36392

(304) Jeremy D. Nester. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $349.00393

(305) Patricia Nicholes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $163.00394

(306) Angelita Nixon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $132.32395

(307) Debrah Noffsinger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $359.34396

(308) One Gateway Associates LLC. . . . . $554,000.00397

(309) Dalton O’Neal and Roger O’Neal. . . . . . $185.39398

(310) Raymond Orndorff. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00399

(311) Tanya Ortiz and Jamie Bear. . . . . . . . . . . $442.07400

(312) Sheila Paitsel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $374.00401
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(313) Judy Palmer and David Palmer. . . . . . . . $603.52402

(314) Jason Palmer.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00403

(315) Gerard Paolucci. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $128.35404

(316) Benjamin Parker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $200.00405

(317) Barry W. Parks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00406

(318) Brenda Parsons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $195.00407

(319) Steve Pauley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00408

(320) Steven Brent Peters. . . . . . . . . . . . . $320,000.00409

(321) Frances M. Pittman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $412.32410

(322) Jessica Policicchio. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $227.90411

(323) Sheri Poore. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $570.37412

(324) Albert H. Postlewait Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $52.99413

(325) Robert L. Potter and Melody Potter. . . . . $500.00414

(326) Connie Poveromo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $261.82415

(327) Crystal Powell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $229.49416

417 (328) Earnestine Messer Powers and 

             Tommy Dale Powers. . . . . . . . . . . . $1,500.00418

(329) Fred D. Price. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $400.00419

(330) David Pridemore. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00420
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(331) William Randall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00421

(332) Beverly Randolph.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $76.27422

(333) Jessica Reed and Thomas Reed. . . . . . . . $500.00423

(334) William Reed. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00424

(335) Carl Remick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $392.00425

(336) John Repasky. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $132.69426

(337) Gregory R. Rhodes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $494.51427

(338) Judy A. Ridenour. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $375.00428

(339) Stephanie Riggs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $427.16429

(340) Fredericka Riley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $142.04430

(341) Jeffrey Scott Riley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00431

(342) Karen Rinker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $296.97432

(343) Michelle Riser. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $483.52433

(344) Emil Ristl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $177.64434

(345) Cheryl Robertson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $173.79435

(346) Monte Robinette. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $334.46436

(347) Clayton Roderick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $203.47437

(348) Andrew J. Rogers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00438
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(349) Sandra Rounds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00439

(350) Leo R. Roupe and Thelma Roupe. . . . . . $159.00440

(351) Cheyenne Roush.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $537.85441

(352) Christine Roush. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $539.54442

(353) Betty Rowand. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $134.64443

(354) Betty Runyan and Richard Runyan. . . . . $500.00444

(355) Doris Runyon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $80,000.00445

(356) Eric L. Runyon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $450.00446

(357) Sandra Russell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $147.79447

(358) David Sadd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $702.00448

449 (359) Mary L. Samples and 

              Gary Lee Samples. . . . . . . . . . . . . $50,000.00450

(360) Deborah Sansone. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $260.57451

(361) Paul J. Schumacher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00452

(362) Andrew Scoates. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $160.24453

(363) Larry Scott. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $334.07454

(364) Dale Selan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $431.45455

(365) Paul Shannon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $109.13456

457 (366) Bethany Sheets, Joseph Sheets 

              and Doris Sheets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $332.10458
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459 (367) Stephen Shepard and 

             Brittany Shepard. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $266.49460

(368) Christopher Shingleton.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $391.67461

(369) Danny Short. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $476.00462

(370) Robin Sinclair and Steve Sinclair.. . . . . . $500.00463

(371) William Sine.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $275.60464

(372) Sinstar Construction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $510.62465

(373) Larry S. Sites. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $168.54466

(374) Ned Sizemore. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00467

(375) Jerry Slater. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00468

(376) George Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $411.74469

(377) Janet Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,081.91470

(378) Joyce Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $468.88471

(379) Judy Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $526.30472

(380) Michael A. Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00473

(381) Stephen G. Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $255.63474

(382) Jeena Snider. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $356.11475

(383) Patricia A. Snyder and Kali E. Snyder.. . . $528.86476

(384) David R. Somerville. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $242.56477
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(385) Kari Southern. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $144.69478

(386) Lori Sovel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $105.95479

(387) Anthony Spagnuolo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.00480

(388) Specialty Printers LTD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $168.94481

(389) Lucy Sprouse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $216.41482

(390) Johnna Stalnaker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $356.63483

(391) Gene Stanley and Cassandra Marko.. . . . $350.00484

(392) Edna R. Starcher.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $136.89485

(393) Stefanie Starcher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $316.39486

(394) Brittney Stark. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $608.62487

(395) Shirley Stephens. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $574.21488

(396) Amy Stern and Michael Stern. . . . . . . . . $385.62489

(397) John H. Stevens and Janett S. Stevens. . . . $500.00490

(398) Becky Stewart. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $309.60491

(399) Rick Stewart. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $238.50492

(400) Justin Stirewalt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $356.49493

(401) Dean Stone and Penny Stone. . . . . . . . . . $246.05494

(402) Roger Stoneburner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $425.00495
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(403) Bernard Stout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $174.60496

497 (404) Mary Lou Stowers and 

              Charles Stowers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $264.85498

(405) Tim Stowers and Stacy Stowers. . . . . . . . $265.01499

(406) Sharon Strehlen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $108.12500

(407) Chelsea Stuberg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $180.18501

(408) Connie Swanger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00502

(409) Calvin Swayne. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $138.50503

(410) Gary Allen Sweeney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $653.52504

(411) Aladdin Z. Syed. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,000.00505

(412) Erma Tatar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00506

(413) Texie D. Tate and Jackie D. Tate. . . . . . . $364.98507

(414) George Taylor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $47.44508

(415) Larry Taylor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $363.82509

(416) Ronald L. Taylor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00510

(417) Leonard Tenney. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $173.76511

(418) Betty P. Thomas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00512

(419) Debbie Thomas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00513

514 (420) Larry Thompson and 

             Lavana Thompson.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $643.54515
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(421) Vern Thompson Jr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5,542.50516

(422) Sandra Toler and Tyler R. Davis. . . . . . . $600.57517

518 (423) Christopher Tolley and 

              Brittany Tolley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $173.77519

(424) Richard S. Truitt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00520

(425) Pearline Turner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $945.21521

(426) Michelle Vargo.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $463.47522

(427) Rebecca A. Vaughn. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $109.66523

(428) Amanda Vickers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $117.86524

(429) Brian Virtue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $353.90525

(430) Gaylen Vitioe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $153.38526

(431) Gary Walker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00527

(432) Margaret Irene Walker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $299.98528

(433) Andrea Ward. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,836.53529

(434) Paul M. Ware and Sharon A. Ware. . . . . $500.00530

(435) Bruce Warren. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $177.19531

(436) Joe Waters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $329.84532

(437) Brian Watkins.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $350.00533

(438) Margaret Waybright. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $430.05534
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(439) Stephanie Wendell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $266.03535

(440) Melissa Weppler.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00536

(441) Jennifer Westbrook. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $531.13537

(442) Sheila White and Lesslie White. . . . . . . . $443.08538

(443) Paul White and Karen White. . . . . . . . . . $737.72539

(444) Roger A. White and Terri Ann White. . . . $335.04540

(445) Shannon White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00541

(446) Chasidy Williams. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $570.00542

543 (447) Terri Williamson and 

             Curtis Williamson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00544

(448) Jennifer G. Willits. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $454.94545

(449) Betty A. Wilson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00546

(450) Brian Wilson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $267.95547

(451) Claude Wilson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $283.94548

(452) Shirley Ann Wilson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00549

(453) James P. Winski. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $373.28550

(454) Vickie Epling Withers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $132.50551

(455) Stephanie Wolverton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $450.53552

(456) Vickie L. Wood. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $72.08553
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(457) Ronna Woods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $533.83554

(458) Emma J. Wright. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $175.00555

(459) Douglas Yanak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $125.08556

(460) Cecelia Yaniga. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250.00557

(461) Carla Yaquinta. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $278.71558

(462) Charles E. Yates. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $190.22559

(463) Daniel Zickafoose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $148.20560

(464) George Friend.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $183.38561

(465) Melanie Bruni.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $104.73562

(466) Cara L. McNeely. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $116.07563

(467) James A. Schneider. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $252.00564

(468) Michael W. Steele. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $159.65565

566 (g) Claim against the Educational Broadcasting

567 Authority:

568 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Atlantic Broadband Group LLC. . . . . . . . $9,650.15569

570 (h) Claim against the Public Service Commission:

571 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Pomeroy IT Solutions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $695.40572



Enr. Com. Sub. for H.B. 3064] 32

573 (h) Claims against the Regional Jail and Correctional

574 Facility Authority:

575 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Sammy Ray Copley. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $43.09576

(2) Shawn Edwards. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $25.00577

(3) Charles E. Jarrett. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $326.00578

(4) Huong Thi Phung. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $15,100.00579

(5) Donald Berkley Surber Jr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00580

(6) Calvin C. Love. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $464.00581

(7) Anthony R. White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $304.00582

583 (i) Claim against the State Tax Department:

584 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) George V. Piper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $150.00585

586 The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations

587 and the appropriations made in satisfaction thereof shall be

588 the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the

589 payments to any claimant provided in this bill, the Court of

590 Claims shall receive a release from said claimant releasing

591 any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the

592 matters considered by the Legislature in the finding of the

593 moral obligations and the making of the appropriations for

594 said claimant.  The Court of Claims shall deliver all releases

595 obtained from claimants to the department against which the

596 claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

                                  
       Chairman, House Committee

          Chairman, Senate Committee
                

Originating in the House.

To take effect from passage.

     Clerk of the House of Delegates

                    Clerk of the Senate

    Speaker of the House of Delegates

          President of the Senate

The within  this the 

day of , 2011.

                         Governor


	HB3064 Cover
	HB3064 SUB ENR PRINTED
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33


